
 

 

  

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
MIICS & PARTNERS, AMERICA, 
INC., et al. 

Plaintiffs, 
v. 

FUNAI ELECTRIC CO., LTD., et al., 
Defendants, 

and 

SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD., 

Intervenor. 

)  
)  
)  
)  
)  
)  
)  
)  
)  
)  
)  
)  

Civil Action No. 1:14-cv-00804-RGA 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Notice is hereby given that MiiCs & Partners, America, Inc. and Gold Charm Limited 

(collectively, “MiiCs”), plaintiffs in the above captioned case, hereby appeal to the United 

States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the final judgment entered in this action in 

the United States District Court for the District of Delaware on December 8, 2017 [D.I. 564], 

and from any and all judgments, orders, opinions, and findings (interlocutory or otherwise), 

pertinent or ancillary to the foregoing, including but not limited to: 

(1) Memorandum Opinion [D.I. 204] dated August 31, 2016 and Order [D.I. 206] 

dated September 7, 2016 regarding claim construction.  

(2) Memorandum [D.I. 494] and Order [D.I. 495] dated August 11, 2017 granting 

partial summary judgment of no infringement in favor of Defendants Funai Electric Co., Ltd., 

Funai Corporation, Inc. and P&F USA, Inc. (collectively, “Funai”). 

(3) Memorandum Opinion [D.I. 510] dated October 24, 2017 granting partial 

summary judgment of Samsung Display Co., Ltd.’s (“Samsung”) motion as to no literal 
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infringement and no infringement by the doctrine of equivalents of dependent claim 4 of U.S. 

Patent No. 5,966,589 (“‘589”).  

(4) Memorandum Opinion [D.I. 511] dated October 24, 2017 granting partial 

summary judgment of Samsung’s motion as to noninfringement of asserted claims 10, 11 and 

13 of U.S. Patent No.  7,460,190 (“’190”). 

(5) Corrected Order [D.I. 548] dated December 1, 2017 granting summary 

judgment of non-infringement of the ‘589 and ‘190 patents in favor of Funai and Samsung. 

(6) Memorandum Order [D.I. 550] dated December 1, 2017 granting partial 

summary judgment of non-infringement of U.S. Patent No. 5,995,176 in favor of Samsung.  

(7) Memorandum Order [D.I. 555] dated December 5, 2017 regarding a claim 

construction dispute for U.S. Patent No. 6,211,534. 

(8) Memorandum Order [D.I. 561] dated December 8, 2017 granting Funai’s 

Motion to Exclude the Testimony of Damages Expert Scott D. Hampton.  

Payment of the required fee of $505.00, representing the $500.00 for docketing a case on 

appeal specified in 28 U.S.C. § 1913, and the filing fee of $5.00 for filing a notice of appeal 

specified in 28 U.S.C. § 1917, is being paid contemporaneously with the filing of this Notice of 

Appeal to the Clerk of this Court pursuant to Fed. R. App. P. 3(e). 
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Dated: December 13, 2017  PANITCH SCHWARZE BELLISARIO & 
NADEL, LLP 
 

OF COUNSEL: 
 
ICE MILLER 
 
Frederick A. Tecce 
Aaron R. Ettelman 
Bryon T. Wasserman 
1735 Market Street, Suite 3450 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
(215) 377-5007 
Fred.Tecce@icemiller.com 
Aaron.Ettelman@icemiller.com 
Bryon.Wasserman@icemiller.com 

COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF MIICS & 
PARTNERS AMERICA, INC. AND 
GOLD CHARM 

/s/ Dennis J. Butler_________ 
Dennis J. Butler (#5981)  
John D. Simmons (#5996)  
Wells Fargo Tower 
2200 Concord Pike, Suite 201 
Wilmington, DE 19803  
(302) 394-6030  
dbutler@panitchlaw.com 
jsimmons@panitchlaw.com  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Dennis J. Butler, hereby certify that on December 13, 2017, a true and correct copy of 

the foregoing Plaintiffs’ Notice of Appeal was served via the Court’s electronic filing system 

upon the following:  
 

Benjamin J. Schladweiler – bschladweiler@ramllp.com  
Nicholas D. Mozal – nmozal@ramllp.com  

J.C. Rozendaal – jcrozendaal@skgf.com  
Daniel J. Bernard - dbernard@skgf.com 

Michael E. Joffre – mjoffre@skgf.com  
Dennies Varughese – dvarughese@skgf.com  
Jonathan Tuminaro – jtuminaro@skgf.com  
William H. Milliken – wmilliken@skgf.com  
Stephanie M. Nguyen – snguyen@skgf.com  

Zhiwei Zou – wzou@skgf.com  
 

Attorneys for Funai Electric Co., Ltd., et al. 

a n d  

Adam Wyatt Poff - apoff@ycst.com  
Pilar Gabrielle-Kraman - pkraman@ycst.com  

David A. Garr - dgarr@cov.com  
Kevin B. Collins - kcollins@cov.com  

Jared Frisch - jfrisch@cov.com  
Chang Kik Kim - cskim@cov.com  

Scott Schrader - sschrader@cov.com  
Attorneys for Samsung Display Co., Ltd. 

 
 

/s/ Dennis J. Butler__________ 

        Dennis J. Butler (Bar ID 5981) 
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